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sL.
ilo Name of the tlctory C.ushlng

c.prclty (TCD)

Total canc

lin MT8)

Suga.
produced

(,n MTI

Recovery
(%)

ASrll
can6 rate

by
lactoriea

(RrJMn

,dctual R.te
ia pff

Faclory
D.clatnitlon

lncl!doa
H&T

(Rr./MT)

pard by
Faclory

(lncludet
H&r)

(R!.in lakh.)

% of payment
(gre,100)

Balance to
be psld
(Ri. tn
likh3)
(8-s)

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 '10 12

SANGAM SSK N. HIDIKAL DAM, HUKKERI
TALUK, BELAGAVI DISTRICT, 2500 184943 21535 11.75 3250 4184 77 45 4149 3596 54 11-11-2025

1g
SHIRAGUPPI SUGAR WORKS LTD.,
KHANAPUR ROAO, BELAGAVI OISTRICT 7500 555858 46835 11 .67 3200 2297 4 3636 a4 0s-11-2025

20 UK BELAGAVI DISTR|CT
SHIVASHAKTI SUGARS LTD., RIIBAG

18000 '1232115 84S01 1 1.86 3250 5'1133 43442 7650 B5 09-11-2025

21

SHIVASAGAR SIJGAR ANO AGRO
PRODUCTS LID.. SUBSIDI,ARY OF
GUOAGANTI SUOSRS ANS BIOENERGIES
PVt LTD UDUPUDITALUK RAMOURG
BET.ACAVI DISTRICT

4800 344177 38625 11.53 3238 4'138 14616 1 1001 361 5 "/5 10-11-?_025

SOMESIIWARA SSK LTO.,
BAi!A;iONGALA TALUK. BELAGAVI
DISTRICT.

2500 ',90030 22249 12.O4 3300 4339 a2,15 4515 45

3500 :141019 37 450 11.10 3250 41'r 14166 11489 2677 81 'to-11-2025

554a 1 219 10.76 3250 2300 1i 52 548 09-11-2025

25
UGAR SIIGAFS L_D., UGARKHTIRD,
ATHANI TALUK. BELAGAVI DISTRICT, 20000 9843C0 94655 11.53 3250 40356 2J445 1091r 10-11-2023

26
VENKATESW\RA POWER PROJECT
LTD., CHIKKODI TALUK, BELAGAVI
orsTRrcT.

12000 856S31 12.10 3400 4361 37371 5054 09-11-2025

27
VISHWARAJ liUC;i{RS LTD . HUKKERI
TALUK BELAGAVI DISTRICT.

'11000 6290C9 41455 10 95 3250 4160 13918 15248 42 10-11-2025

28
ICPL- ALAGAWADI BIRESWARA SUGARS,
ALAGAWAD:, RAII]AG IAI-UK, BELAGAVI
DtsTRlc.I.

ri60823 63835 11 .28 3250 27424 1$609 7815 10-1 1-2025

29
INAMDAR SUGARS LTD. HIREKOPPPA
VILLAGE, MARAKIJMBI VILLAGE, TALUK
SAL]NI]AIII. t!ELAGAVI DISTRICT,

4900 328485 330€O 11.60 4'150 13632 1'1544 2AAA

72

8$ aa-1r2a25

176930 71210200 1479l724 1308393 8.85 614816 437889

30

ur(.jalr(oTE DtsIRlcT
BAOAMI SUG/\RS I.TD,, MUSTIGERI,

'JA;A:.jI 
IALUK. BAGALKOTE OISTRICT

uNlr-5

TOTAL

5000 213641 949 4126 8815 6407 2408 14-11-2025

31 11.68 4162 20113 41 12-11-202515000 817360 69901 34C17 13S04

24-10-20257500 500430 41859 11 .6',1 3250 4'150 20768 19394

33 11-11.20?5
GEM SUGARE; LTD,, BII.A.GI 

-TALUK

BAGAI KOTE DISIRICT- 6500 483423 41945 202A0 12445 61

34 11.79 3250 4144 15562 6720000 1147s60 19816

Amo'unt
Payablo a6 per

Factory
Dochratlon

lncludas H&T
(R5.in lakh3)

Date o/-:tcao

BILAGI SUGA,I Ml'!L Lm., BILAGI TALUK.
BA6A I]ISIRICT.
gID PARRY (II{DIA,} LTD.,
NAINEGALI, BAGALKOT TALUK, &

T

GODAVARI SIJGATS LTD . MUNHOL
TALUI(, BAGALKOTE CISTRICT, 47 5s5

4133

4150

13-11-2025

23 SOTJBHAGYALAKSHMI SUGARS,
HIRENANDHI, BELAGAVI DISTRICT

2-4

sHI EASAVESHAWARA SUGARS LTD
BALLIGERI TALUK:ATHANI DISTR{CT:
BELAGAV]

4150 76

4100

103674

12000 4'150

41S5

I

I



Totrl cano
ci0ahod
(tn liT.)

Suglr
PTEdUCOd

(ln llT)

tnl
catie 61e
d.clar.d

by
lactorlaa,, \ 

il.me ot the tectory (%)

MRN CANE POWER
DISTRICT:BAGALKOTE

R

6FIALKESI''WAR SUGARS LTD,
BAJOLAGA. BHAIKI TALUK,, BIDAR
DISIRICT
EIDAR KISSAN SHAKKAR
LIO MOGDAL VILLAGE, NAIIONAL
HIGHWAY NO 9, BIOAR TALUK &

DISTRICT

% ot paymant

or8't0o)

Balanco to
bo ptld
(R.. ln
lrkhr)
(E{)

Amouart
paid hy
Frolory

(lnclud"a
HOT)

(Rr,in Irth3)

Actu.l Rata
al pcr

Factory
ooclraatlon

loiludoa
HAT

(RlJn

Amount ''J
PrYrblG a' 1r

F.ctoL-/
OcGl!rttlon

lnclqde3 HtT
(Rr.ln htlr.f

(.x7)

cnEhlng
crp.clty (TCI,)

13111087054
12

15-1 1-202572158504031056160415011.5S 325014512524000 1353257

11-11-20256210s0017 4472"t9/68.7S673246 4966611500

INOIAN CANE POWER LTD., UTTUR.
MUDHOL TALUK. BAGTKOTE DISTRICT.

HIREPADASALAGI, JAMKHANOI TALUX

2

SUGARS LTD,.

CT
os-11-2025183?-0 '126914165325025876 11 034398625000

TA K
MELBRO SUGARS LTD, SHIRURU,

11-11-242571644116'1483250347 30 10.5010000 534947

17 -11-202516840 693690853748

22589

3250 415610.9220000 12S3134 88931NIRANI STJGARS LID., MUDHOL ALUK.
E UNIT"l

17 -11-20255921609 1473136339420011.548852208500JAMKHA:.IDI TALUK. BAGALXOTE
SUGARS LTO.,PRABULi

lRrc'i

7511273 36S34143 14S66325022385 I 1.155000AGRO PRODUCTS LTD,
KERAKATAMATTI, BADAMI

E KEOHARNATHA UGARS AND

TAI.UK B STRICT UNIT.4

12294279684139 402653262I 1.55r5000

361207

972925
SHRI SAI PRIYA SUGARS LTD ,

HIPPARAGI.MYGUR JAMKHANDI TALUK.
BAGALKOT DISTRICT,

292910.89 3250 4150189960

ffi774

201S05000

15-11-2025

15-11-2025

16-11-202537

66211427

4955

138226

7883

4096537.32158000 s846{ 77 720789

BILAGI SUGAR MILL LTD (LESSEE o{
RY:ARA SSK) RANNANAGAR, MUDHOL
TAI.UK BAGALKOTE DISTRICT

TOTAL

BELLARY DISTRICT

r6- 10-2025716456 264022S35 9633500

26406456

3127

s0969.40

7189

229353500

NSL SUGARS (TUNGABHADRA) LTD.,
DESANUR SIRUGUPPA TALUK BALLARI
DISTRICT

TOTAL 241053
BIDAR DISTRIC'T

15,11-202539509038009.17 29001374550rio 220577

38119.68 2900292393500
40

48

4116

4253

7A64

5404

11780

87862900 38672235s2272002500MAHAIHMA GANOHI SSK LTD . BI.IALKI
TALUK. SIOAR DISTRICT,

1't -11-2025605119752482900 3800s.76164427 153932500MRANJA SSK LTD , IMAMPUR, BIDAR
TALUK & DISTRICT,

40s6 134354392900 3819843'1a2422 121001000SHREE BHAVANI SUGARS. EAROOR.
BIDAR TALUK & DISTRICT.

2*10-202575

41406358.7392831TOTAL

Dlte d atart Datc ol closo

06-11-2025

14500 10537s0 16554 24952

1o-11-2025

4151

5629

73320

244053

71

309'103

|-

)

]



sL.
NO

3

Cn|lhlng
sepecity (TCOI

ToLl crne
cnrahod
(ln iff.)

Su6a.
prcduced

(ln ItT)

6

g.t

bit
cane llta
d.chrod

by
tactorlo!
to larmeG
(Rr./r0

Actual Rrta
l. ptr

Factory
Daclarallon

lhclude!
H&T

(R../tlTl
9

Amount
paid by
Frclory

(krclqd.r
n&T)

(Rr.in lrkh.)

10

galanca to
ba p.ld
(R.. rn
l.lhr)
(t-9)

11

% ot prymrnt
(0,8.,r00) Drt! of st6n

12
1 2

8CHAMARAJNAGAR DISTRICT
EANNARI AMMAIJ SUGARS , KUNTHUR,
KOLTEGAL TALUK.. CHAMARAJNAGAR
orsTRtcT.

4500 509123 44690 8.83 3341 3341 17010 'r6453 557 97 02-07 -2025

4500 50s123 44690 8.78 '17010 16453 557 97

51 4750 187913 13784 9.00 3341 3341 1693 08-10-2025
TOTAL

C\AVANAGERE T/\LUK
OAV ERE LTO.,

STRICT.

4760 187913 137a4 7.34 627A 4585 1693 73GADAG DISTRICT

5000 447221 40641 9.62 3450 3450 15429 13965 1465 91 17 -10.2025

VIJAYANAGAR SUGARS (LESSEE OF
i.IRUDAG{R| riSK LTO.), MUNOARAGT
IALUK GADAG DISTRICT,

52

TOTAL 5000 447221 40641 9.09 15449 13965 1465 91HASSAN DISTRICT

3500 300024 it7318 914 3341 3341 10024 s874 150 09 27 -06-2025
(LESSEE OF HEi4AVATH| SSK )
CHANTIARAYAPATNA TALUK, HAS
DI f:1

TOTAL

I

SAN

wAtll s

3500 300024 27318 9. {,t 'loo24 9874 150
HAVEF ; DIST{ICT

u
liAVERlTALtr K & DISTRICT

GM SU5ARS LTD ,, ( LESSEE OF
KARNATAKA SSK LTD,,) SANGURU. 48oO 243642 2690 3477 u7^, 6437 2035 76 o2-11-2A25

55
GM SUGARS ANC ENERGY LTD-, UNIT.2,

HAVERI DISTRICT
C}IATTIHALLI, KIFJGERE, RATTIHALLI 10000 481094 0 9.09 2690 3686 17733 14620 31 13 20-10-2025

I
V,I,N.P, DISTILLIRIES & SUGARS LTO.
KO'.lAtr(ERE, SHIGGAVI TALUK, HAVERT
DrS l-RlCT.

3500 15425 9.40 27 50 3685 16829 12762 406 7 76 20-10-2025

18300 1.181418 38740 43033 33819 921s 79
TOTAL

KALAdI.JRGI DISTRICT

10000 769123 54267 '10.48 2950 i850 2951 1 27024 2577 91 18-11-2025

KPR SUGAR & APPARELS LTD;
CHINAMAGEF:I. A}.ZALPUR. KALABURIJGI
.]ISTRICT.

SL SUCARS (LESSE OF ALAND SSK),
HOOSANUR, Kl\lSBURGl oISTRICT

5

E
7500 501506 49554 9.96 2950 3SO0 6214 13344 32 1A-11-2025

59
DISTITICT

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LTD.
HAVALAGA. AFZA.PURA TALUK, s000 493300 25609 10.03 2950 191 15 9122 52 18-',|1-2025

60 5000 342240 0 9.50 2050 3S50 13519 :t423 100s7 01,11-2025

61

SIDDASIRI EIHANOL &
SYSTEI/l, CHNICHOLI, TO, KALABURGI
DISTRI;T

UGAR SUGARS LI'D,, MALLI UNIT,
JEWARGI TALUK, KALABURGI DTSTRICT

R UNIT

186090 1847 5 10.18 3800 7071 3607 3464 5,t 23-'t1-2025

TOTAL 34000 2292479 147905 6.45 88876 38604 67

Amount
Payrblo ar p€r

Frctory
Daclirauon
lelud.r H&T
(R!.ln hkhB)

ortc o{ cto:c

14-O'l -2A2.6

'r 341-2C:6

1a-11-2025

ll.m. oI th. Lotory

50

DA':AI.JAGERE
TOTAL

6278

19316

82

456682

2500



Crurhing
cspecity {TCO)

Rrcov.ry
{%l

Eltr
cano atta
d.clrrld

b,
taatorLa
to frlmai.
(R.JrQ

Actlrel Rlti
a3 per
Flctory

OocltEtion
lncludD!

H'T
lR.Jlrn

Amount
Plld by
F.ctory

(lncludr!
HAT)

(ft!.in lrlh.l

Balrncc to
b. p.ld
(R.. in
l.khi)
(r-e)

% ol prytnEnt
(9'8'lO0)

Dat€ ol ctlrt

3 4 5 6 1 I I 10 11 12 13

MANOYA OISTRICT

COROMANDEL SUMRS (ICL SUGARS}
K R.PET TALUK. iTiANDYA DISTRICT.

5000 312118 2&721 9.26 3341 3341 10428 10272 156 39 10-07-2075 1S10-2025

THE MYSORE SUGAR COMPANY
LIMITEO. SUGAR TOWN. MANDYA
DISTRICT,

5000 1 1S206 6.51 2155 3341 3983 3670 313 92 23-07 -2425 20-10-2025

MRN CANE POWER AND BIORIFINERIES
PW,LTD (LESSEE OF PANDAVAPURA
SSK LTD .) PANDAVAPURA TALUK,
MANOYA DISTRICT,

3500 454109 42650 890 334'1 3341 15172 14945 227 99 04-07-2025

NSL SUGARS LTD., MADDUR TALUK
MANOYA DISTRICT,

5000 51A147 48427 9.39 3341 3341

3341

17244 16986 258 9S 09-07.2025

5000 6069C4 56216 s.27 3341 20217 19973 303 2246-2425 .3 1?-2025

't5-11-2025

23500 2008484 183771 9.15 67't03 65845 1258

33417500 752329 68301 909 3341 25012 124 '100 oz.o't -2025

7500 752329 68301 9.08 25135 25012 124 100

1 1500 432722 79859 11.70 4093 34083 31700 2383 93 01-11"2025

TOTAL 11500 79859 34083 3't700
VIJAYAPURA DISTRICT
SHRI DUTT II.IDIA PRIVATE LTO, INDI
TAl I'K, VIJAYAPURA OISTRICT 4800

3500

10000

302460 29095 10 39 3050 3986 12057 5163 ti894 43

24

36

1|J.'t 1-2025

16- 1 1-2025283718 24754 2950 3880 11008 7 i76 3632

657827 42176 10 24 2950 3850

i
2950 3900

3175 4125

25326

4003

22314 1013 17 -1t2425

3500

10c00

7000

102643

378987

9773 979 3030 16-12.2025

06-11-2.025NAl.lDl SSK LTD.. VIJAYAPURA DISTRICT 39816 11 01 15633 5552 10081

398793 9.68 2950 3850 15354 7669 7644 50 16,1 1-2025

20000 703270 64736 10.83 3214 4063 2457 4 4812 83 2a..10-2025

7000 44536 11 34 18073 5401 28

Namo o[ tho trctory
Total cdl€

ctu6had
(ln MT.)

S!glrr
produc6d

(ln MD

1U11-2025

av11"2A25

ARI SUGARS m..
MADOL,R TALUK, MANDYA DISTRI

TOTAL-+-----IMY SCRE 0lsTRtcT

tsANI.IARI AMMAN SUGARS LTD ,

NANJ.\r,l :UD TALUK. MYSORE OISTRICT

)

TOTAL
U'I TARA KANNADA DISTRICT
F:ID PARRY (INDIA) LTD,, HALIYALTALUK,
UTTARA KANNAOA D tcl

JAMKHANDI SUGARS LTO . UNiT-2. NAD
(D, iIYDI TALUK, VIJAYAPURA OISTRICT

NDAGI
T

MALAGIIAN. ALMEL TALUK. VIJAYAPURA
DISTRICI

SANGAMNATH SUGARS LTD-.YERAGAL
T K. SINI]AGITALUK, VIJAYAPURA
r,-i*:.iilg:-
SHRIJ€ ! SUGAR H
PVT I:D YARAGAL, VIJAYAPURA
DIS
SHREE EASAVESHWARA SUGARS I.TD
Kr.rUOL VUAYAPURA OISTRICT.

462768 3200 4100 14.11-2025

t'
I
Il*\

L

BASAVA SUCARS

Patibloa. e.
f rcto*-,/

Oaclaradon
lnclud.. X&T
(ir.lo hhhr,

cx7!

I

3200

23103

13573



Cruihlng
ctorclty {TCD)

Total cane

(ln AlTr)

Su€rr
producod

(i.r iiT) t'/.t

k6ltr
cano rElg
d€cl.rud

by
frctori€s

(RrJrilr)

a! por
Faatory

Dgcbratton
lncludci

H&T
(Rr.fin

p{id by
F.ctory

(lnclsd..
H&T}

(R..in lilh!)

Balahco to
be p{id
{Rr. h
lihh.)
(8€)

!g of peymlnt
0a,10())

31 4 6 7 I 9 10 11 12

3500 26623'1 25371 9.94 2950 9023 2490 6533 28 07 -11-2025

5000 148738 1483S

SAhfditE KA.RKIIANE NIYAMIT,
MARG|-IR. INDI TALUK. VIJAYAFUR

I,.}PL.ONAYANYOGI SHRI SHIVAKUMAR
SWAMIJI SUGARS, HIREBEVANURU. INDI
TALUK, VIJAYAPT,,RA DISTRICT.

77

7$

HREE BHI

olsTRl

10.33 2950 3850 5726 a084 1643 71 17 -11-2025

TOTAL 74300 3705435 322789 8.71 145679 84783 60895 58
VIJAYANAGAR OISTRICT

10000
MYLAR SUGARS LID., BIRABBI,
HOOVINAHADAG ALI TAL,UK, BELLARY
DlsTRlcl

388345 20214 9.45 3653 14186 12164 202?. 86 20-10.2025

250000 227 443 r4358 9.66 2800 3175 E'131 5604 69 14-10-2025

'12500 615?88 34572

SHAMANUR SUGARS LTD,,
HARAPANAHALI.I TALUK, VIJAYANAGAR
DISIR tc'r.

TOTAL 5.6.t 223,t7 17768 454S 80
YAOAGIRI DISTRICT
.6REGREEN SUGAR & FUELS Pw, LTD,
SHAHAPURA TALUK. YADAGIRI
DISTRICT,

5000 304i70 24403 0.53 3S50 117 34 'i157 4576 61

5000 304770 244A3 8.01 11734 7157 4576
590550 39083186 3172329 at2 1093s58 468218 70

3L.
NO

I'lame ot th. lectory

B1

Payible rs per
Fac!ory

Oeclaaation
lncludoa H&T
(Rs.in hlh3)

Ilt6 orllJGo

t32

TOTAL

ORAND IOTAL

COMMISS ER FOR CANE DEVELOPMENT
AND OIREC'TOR OF SUGAR

3389

2S50

I

1560901

36m. or rhr s,,gnr L.lorrs h!v! dtu.ned c'ne julc. / &h.!vy molsrlr rnd mry rivit! th. lugar r.cw<.y, Esa
lr'i6n€! h.v€ pik morc ihrn rnP firad by Gol.llEr.tore cobmns I to 10.r. notl'llyhg.


